MERCHANT PROCESSING AGREEMENT

Merchant Application and Fee Schedule

8500 Governors Hill Drive
Symmes Twp, OH 45249-1384
Phone: 888-208-7231
Fax: 877-822-1248

Please carefully complete the Application and read the Terms and Conditions and other additional forms, as applicable to you, which together make up the Merchant Processing Agreement. The Terms and Conditions can be viewed at https://empower2.fisglobal.com/npccma. Please retain the website to review the Terms and Conditions as well a copy of the Merchant Application for your records. Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") and Member Bank's acceptance of this Application will be made in a manner authorized in the Agreements and/or Terms and Conditions.

Sales Representative ID Number (9 digit or 16 digit code)

Т	1	1	3	7	R	0		2 5					Ba	ank # or Mercha	nt Assoc	iation #:			
SEC	TION	1 ME	RCHA	NT	BUSI	NESS	S IN	FORM	ATI	ON									
			l Name OUTD				h B	usines	s T	ax Return Name)		Contact N REGGIE							
Busir	ness	Nam	e (DBA	():					hec	k here if Corpora	te Headqua	arters E-mail ac	ddre	SS:		Website:		0.014	
			AND C			RSL	LC	;						ASKPOOLS.CO		BASKPO			
			RERO									114 BEA	AU F	PŘE ROAD			Juanc	500)	
	AYE		: LA, 7	050)8								ETTE	ip: E, LA, 70508					
Phon (33		6-98(00							Fax #:		Phone #: (337) 80	-	9800		F	ax #:		
Fede	ral T	ax ID	#: 81-	117	76217														
										P INFORMATION									
owne fraud inves	ers of , and tigat	certa d othe e and	ain lega	al e icia cut	ntity c I crim e thes	ustor es. R se crii	me Req ime	rs. Leg uiring t s.	jal e he	entities can be at	oused to dis individuals	guise involvem	enti	in terrorist finan	cing, mo e., the b	ney laundering eneficial own	g, tax iers)	ion about the beneficial c evasion, corruption, helps law enforcement EC Registered Entity	
		-	·							deral/State/Local) roprietor		ofit/Tax-Exempt	t (50	□ Private 0 1C) □ Publicly					
										least 50% owned ning or controlling	l or controlle	ed by a governr			ES 🛛				
	rol O	wner	Office								Title: Owner			OB: 2/20/1979	SSN # 434-67			Ownership Percentage	
Hom 110 \$: wn Dri	ve								City, State, ZII Lafayette, LA		503			-	one #: 7) 322-3068	
	ficial	Own	er/Offi		Princ	ipal N	Nar	ne:			Title: Owner		D	OB: 2/20/1979	SSN # 434-67			Ownership Percentage	
Hom	e Ad	dress		ve								City, State, ZI	State, ZIP: yette, LA 70503				Pho	Phone #: (337) 322-3068	
			er/Offi		Princ	ipal N	Nar	ne:			Title:	Eulayotto, Er		OB:	SSN #	:		Ownership Percentage	
Hom	e Ad	dress	:									City, State, ZI	P:				Phc	one #:	
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Offi	cer/	/Princ	ipal N	Nar	ne:			Title:		D	OB:	SSN #	:		Ownership Percentage	
Hom	e Ad	dress	:									City, State, ZI	P:				Pho	one #:	
Bene	ficial	Own	er/Offi	cer/	Princ	ipal N	Nar	ne:			Title:		D	OB:	SSN #	:		Ownership Percentage	
Hom	e Ad	dress	:									City, State, ZI	P:				Pho	one #:	
												-							
																		greement Ver.GEN.0123	
direct for earling are constraints IMPO Main Oper ensu	tly to duca onsib lerive ORT tain f rating re th	a Me ting M le for ed fro ANT M fraud g Reg e Me	erchani Aercha and m settl IERCH and ch ulation rchant	t. (2 nts nust em AN narg is. 1 und	2) A V on pe prov ent. I RES gebac The re dersta	risa N ertine ide se ide se PON k belo spon inds s	/len ent ` ettl SIE ow nsib	nber m Visa O ement BILITIES thresh pilities li me imp	iust per fun s: (iold iste	 E: (1) A Visa Methods be a principal (signating Regulations) ds to the Mercha (1) Ensure complete (3) Review and above do not sant obligations of 	igner) to the s with which nt. (5) The iance with c d understan upersede th	Merchant Agre h Merchants mu Visa Member is cardholder data ad the terms of the terms of the	eem ust c s res sec the f	ent. (3) The Vis comply. (4) The sponsible for all curity and storage Merchant Agree rchant Agreeme	a Memb Visa Mer funds he e require ment. (4 nt and a	er is responsit mber is Id in reserve t ments. (2) Ocomply with re provided to	ble hat 8	MEMBER BANK: Fifth Third Bank, N.A. c/o Worldpay LLC 3500 Governors Hill Drive Symmes Township, OH 45249 (888) 208-7231	
								ny prot ed by fa								e (please print		Date 9/19/2023	
X		e Baud			407 (5				d a				D .			eğgie Bau			
N	PC.0°	123.CI	/A.MAC	i. [1	137 (P	R)		VVorlo	dpay	y ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is	s a registered	ISO of Fifth Third	Banl	к, N.A., 38 Fountair	n Square F	'laza, Cincinnati,	OH 4	I5263 Page 1 of 5	

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBAEC7C0-FA9E-46F3-B698-356C5EA1DD42 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BASK POOLS OUTDOORS LLC

SECTION 4 BUSINESS PROFILE AND ASSUMPTIONS																
 Ownership or Change 	p or Legal Entity Close NPC Existing MID#:									Clo	ose Da	ate Existing N	/ID:		Open Date: 1/20/2016	
Annual Volume (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$1,800	,000.00		% Car Preser		0			% Card Swipe	0	(% Im Manually Ke)	nprint eyed)	0	% B2B	0
Average Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):	\$10,0	00.00		ard No Preser		100		%	MOTO	100		% Inte	ernet	0	% of International Cards	0
Highest Ticket (Visa/MC/DS/AX):																
Add'l. Locatio	Add'I. Location 1st Location MID:															
Type of Goods/ Service Sold:	Type of Goods/ Service Sold: Swimming Pools - Sales and Service															
MCC:	5996	;						D POL One):		o efund □			Merchand exchange		ther	
Seasonal Sales					ns: 🗆	JAN 🗆	FEB	B □ M	IAR 🗆 A	PR 🗆 MA	AY 🗆	JUN 🗆 JU		G □ SEP		DEC
SECTION 5 CO																
Do you (MERCH	I Í		•				0			Electron	nic - 🛛	cardholder da □ YES ☑ N	0		ES ☑ NO	
Have you ever e	experien	ced an	Account	Data (Compr	omise?		YES	⊠ NO	If yes, hav	ve you	u completed r	remediatio	n? □ YI	ES 🗆 NO	
Third Party Soft	Third Party Software/Gateway Vendor Name and Address: Third Party Software/ Gateway Vendor Contact Information:															
Version #		Mercha	ant data i	to whic	ch this	vendor h	nas a	access	:				oes softwa □ NO	are store c	ardholder information?	□ YES
comply with the successfully cor ("PCI Program") assessed in acc	requiren npleted to assist ordance are set f	ments of a Self A st merch with th forth in S	f the PCI ssessme ants in s e terms Section 8	DSS. ent Qu securir of the	Merch estion ng caro PCI Pi	nant mus naire and d data an rogram. I	t vali d sca nd co nforr	idate it an(s), i mplyin mation	s complia if applicab ng with PC on the PC	nce with th le, and (b) I DSS. Yo Cl Program	ne ÝC) is coi ou may n is se	CI DSS and p mpliant with t y be enrolled at forth in Sec	the PCI D in the PCI D in the PC tion 15 of	C with evi SS. NPC h I Program the Terms	the security of card da dence that Merchant (a las created the PCI Pro and the applicable fees and Conditions and the the Payment Application) has gram s will be ie
SECTION 6 ME	-				-	-										
MERCHANT wil Service Provide	l receive with w	e Premiu hom you	um ACH. u have co	ACH	can b ed. *S	e perforn Subject to	ned b spe	by the cial ap	following (er Bank, NPC	C or any a	uthorized a	neated. If nothing is che agent of NPC or any Th	
Deposit Time Fr						nate Fun	<u> </u>					Deposit Ty		ombined	By Batch	
Any ACCOUNT account #1 will t				st be a	valid	account	numl	ber for	handling	ACH depo	osits a	ind withdrawa	als. If r	nore than	one account is indicate	d,
Routing #1:	2	6 5	5 2	7	0	4 1	1	3	DDA Acco	ount Type:	⊠ C	Checking 🗆	Savings			
Account #1:	2	0 0	0	1	7	5 7	7	1	0 5							
Routing #2:								DD	A Account	t Type: 🛛	Cheo	cking □ Sa	ivings			
Account #2:								_ I					Discount	□ Fees	account is used for:	ebacks
NPC.0123.CM	A.MAG.T	1137 (PR)	Worldp	ay ISO,	Inc. ("NP	C") is	a regist	tered ISO of	Fifth Third E	Bank, N	N.A., 38 Founta	in Square P	laza, Cincini	nati, OH 45263 Page	e 2 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBAEC7C0-FA9E-46F3-B698-356C5EA1DD42 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BASK POOLS OUTDOORS LLC

SECTION 7 FEE SCHEDULE	Legal). DAORTOC		0001							
APPLICATION Tiered		at Rate *		DISCOUNT:	☑ Daily	CADD (II Cards 🛛 🗆 O		Cards
TYPE: Intercha		ish Advan			□ Mon	tniy		ebit Card Only		
	☐ Retail ☐ Restau ☐ Retail Key Entered			Telephone Order ^{**} y Capture ^{**} ☑ MC			ge Ticket			
VISA/MASTERCARD/DISC							0			
Rate Catego				Transaction Fee	AMER	ICAN EXPRESS	8 Rate Category*	Discount Ra		Transaction Fee
Base		3.84	%	\$ 0.00 B	ase			3.84	%	\$ 0.00
Mid-Qualified 1 (Not Applicable for Retail Key Entered, MOTO, Inte	ernet, DialPay Merchants)	+ 0.00	%	+\$ 0.00 N	id-Quali	fied ¹		+ 0.00	%	+\$ 0.00
Ion-Qualified 2 + 0.00 + 0.00 Non-Qualified 2 + 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 + \$ 0.00 > + \$ 0.00 > + \$ 0.00 > + \$ 0.00 > + \$ 0.00 > + \$ 0.00 > > + \$ 0.00 > > > 0.00 > > > 0.00 > > > 0.00 > > > 0.00 >										
Base Debit NON PIN-Based 3 3.84 % + \$ 0.00 Miscellaneous Product Fees (Same as V/MC/D Discount Rate if left blank) Regulated Only 6 0.00 0.00										
☑ Debit PIN-Based ⁴	onthly Hosting Fee	3.84	%	\$ 0.00	Wireless	Service ³				
	\$ 0.00				Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction I	ee	
Qualified Rewards ⁵		3.84	%	Discover Transaction Fee		\$	\$	+ \$		
Transaction fees are charged			ion at	tempts.	Micros ³					
¹ Added to Base discount rate ² Added to applicable Mid-Qua	alified discount rate	and trans		n iee.	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction I	ee	l
³ Transaction fee is in addition Qualified transaction fee, rega	ardless of transaction	on qualific	ation			\$	\$	+\$ 0.00		
⁴ Debit Network Interchange, s					Internet	Services ³				
miscellaneous fees will be as rate determined in accordance	e with NPC's stand	lard opera	ting p	rocedures.	Quantity	Setup Fee	Monthly Hosting Fee	Transaction F	ee	Batch Fee
⁵ Same as Mid-Qualified disco categories collected by NPC Internet, DialPay Merchants).					-	\$	гее \$	+ \$		\$
TIERED MERCHANTS ONLY	Commorcial Card	Itrancacti	one th	at do not most the	oquirom	onte to qualify fo	r proforrod ratos wi	ll bo accorcod	20.0	dditional foo of
then this rate applies to all Bas charged discount rates plus 0. Card Brand fees will be asses * INTERCHANGE MERCHANT assessed or allocated to Merc	.11% (0.0011) on a sed or allocated to S ONLY - CARD OR chant at the then cu	all transact Merchant RGANIZAT urrent rate	ions. at th I ON F dete	NPC's processing f e then current rate of EES: Visa, MasterO rmined in accordance	ees and letermine Card and ce with N	Card Brand inte ed in accordance Discover Intercl IPC's standard o	rchange fees are inc with NPC's standa nange fees, assess perating procedures	cluded in the di ard operating p ments and othe s.	scou roce er fee	nt rate. All other dures. s will be
* FLAT RATE MERCHANTS OI International transactions. Do					led in dis	scount rate and t	ransaction fee abov	e except fees i	elate	d to
*AMERICAN EXPRESS - Exist Annual Estimated or Actual A	ing American Expre	ess Numb	er 🗆	YES Z NO If Y			xpress Account Nun	nber:		
If No, then you are not eligible limitiations. If No and your vol	e for the American	Express F	rogra	am unless the MCC	is exclud	ed according to				
out. □ By checking this box, you e					aa Matar	iala				
By checking this box, you e SECTION 8 OCCURRENCE F		eceiving A	menc	an Express Market	ig mater	iais.				
CECHON COCONNENCE	Charged in	n the AC	H DB	A Change Fee	\$25.0	0 /each	Global FFE Auth)/each
□Group Annual	\$0.00 Month of	Ret		Request		0 /each				
	September Charged			im Bill		/month	☐Advantage Buy	er Program	\$0.00)/month
□Regulatory & Compliance Fee ⁵	\$0.00 Annually in					Charged in the	TSYS FFE Auth		\$0.00) /each
Card Brand Usage Fee	Month of I \$0.00 /each		emi A	Innual Fee	\$0.00	Months of September ar			·) /month
(NABU) - MasterCard ³	\$0.0070d011					6 months thereafter	□Welcome Kit		\$0.00) /once
□Card Brand Usage Fee (NABU) - Visa ³	\$0.00 /each			econversion Fee ¹		/once	Monthly Terminal		-)/month
□Application Fee	\$0.00 /once		-	ack Fee		0 /each		PCI PROGR		
On File Fee Batch Fee	\$0.00 /month \$0.00 /per batch			s Verification tory and Complianc	<u>م</u>	/each	☑SaferPayments	Basic ⁴	\$0.00) /month
Voice Authorization Fee	\$0.95 /each	Fee			\$0.00	/annual	□SaferPayments	Managed ^₄	\$0.00) /month
Return ACH(s) are subject to ¹ The initial term of the Mercha expiration of the initial term or Terms and Conditions. If limit ² Monthly Terminal Fee of \$2.9 ³ The Card Brand Usage Fee II Transaction Fee and applies ⁴ See Section 15 of the Terms	ant Agreement is 3 r any renewal term, ed by state law, the 99 will be assessed (NABU) includes th s to Tiered Mercha	years and , you will b ese fees n d per mon ne Master ints Only.	d auto e sub nay b th on Card	omatically renews fo oject to an Early Dec e modified in accord all next-generation Network Assessmer	r additior conversio ance wit cerminals nt and Br	nal 3 year period on Fee ("EDF") ir h Section 7B of , as applicable. and Usage Fee,	n accordance with the terms and Condition the Terms and Condition the Visa Acquirer P	is terminated ple terms of Sec ditions. Processing Fee	tion , and	7.B of the the Visa Base
per MID if not in compliance v									. 1.5	

per MID if not in compliance with PCI Rules and Regulations. Please refer to Section 6.G of the Terms and Conditions. ⁵See Section 13 of the Terms and Conditions for additional information. NPC.0123.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR) Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBAEC7C0-FA9E-46F3-B698-356C5EA1DD42 Merchant's Business Name (Legal): BASK POOLS OUI DOORS LLC

SECTION 9	UNLIMITED	PERSONAL	GUARANTY	AND CREDIT	INFORMATION	AUTHORIZATION

PERSONAL GUARANTEE: In exchange for NPC's and Member Bank's acceptance of this Merchant Agreement, each person signing immediately below this paragraph (each such person, a "Guarantor") is signing this Merchant Agreement as a Guarantor of the Merchant identified on page 1 of the Merchant Agreement. By signing below, each Guarantor (i) accepts and agrees to be bound by the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions starting in Section 11 of the Terms and Conditions, and (ii) acknowledges and confirms that, prior to signing, he or she received and read those Continuing Guaranty provisions. Each Guarantor individually authorizes NPC, Member Bank, and/or either of their representatives to conduct an initial and ongoing comprehensive credit investigation of him or her by utilizing a third-party credit reporting agency and/or to obtain a criminal background check. Guarantor acknowledges receipt of the Merchant Agreement, which is incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein and has reviewed the Continuing Unlimited Guaranty provisions therein.

Authorized Signature of Guarantor:	(Do Not Include Title)	Guarantor Name:	Date of Signature:19/2023					
Repair Baudoin		REGGIE BAUDOIN		\$7, 257, 2025				
Home Address								
110 S. Southlawn Drive			Lafayette,LA 70503					
Date of Birth:	Social Security Number:	Phone #:						
12/20/1979	434-67-5120	(337) 322-3068						
SECTION 10 PATRIOT ACT AND B								
To help the government fight the fur	nding of terrorism and money laun	dering activities, the USA Pa	atriot Act requires all financial i	nstitutions to obtain, verify and				
record information that identifies ear	ch person (including business entit	ties) who opens an account	. What this means for you: Whe	en you open an account, we will				
ask for your name, physical address	s, date of birth, taxpayer identificat	tion number and other inforn	nation that will allow us to identi	ify you. We may also ask to see				
your driver's license or other identify	/ing documents.The undersigned e	entity(ies) and individuals he	reby unconditionally authorize	NPC and Member Bank or its				
agents to (i) investigate the information								
credit bureau and criminal backgrou								
signing below as an owner or gener								
Bank whether or not a consumer re								
NPC and/or Member Bank will give								
the terms of service of the Merchan	5 51 55	SN and signing this Applicat	ion, you, in your individual capa	acity, unconditionally authorize				
NPC and Member Bank to obtain ye	our consumer credit report.							
SECTION 11 MERCHANT ACKNOW								
Merchant agrees to and accepts the								
(GEN.0123) as if fully set forth herei								
acknowledges that no handwritten of	hanges have been made to the pr	rinted text of the Merchant A	greement and that the parties r	nay produce and rely on a copy				
or electronically stored image of the	Merchant Agreement for all legal	purposes. Merchant represe	ents, warrants and certifies to N	PC and Member Bank that it has				
reviewed all pages of this Application								
information contained in this Applica								
way responsible or liable for the act								
represents that it has chosen for its	elf any services, equipment or third	d party selected in connectio	n with the Merchant Agreeme	nt, and it has not relied on any				
promises, representations, warranti	es, or covenants of the independer	nt sales representative, NPC	C or others. Merchant acknowle	edges and agrees that the				
Merchant Agreement shall not be al								
release of Merchant information in a			Conditions. If Merchant does	not want to participate in the				
American Express Program, the app	plicable Opt Out Box has been ma	rked.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Merchant h	as caused this Agreement to be ex	xecuted by its duly authorize	d representative effective in ac	ccordance with the terms of the				
Terms and Conditions. The Agreem	ent shall be binding upon Mercha	int upon the earlier of Merch	ant's execution below or Merch	ant's first processed electronic				
transaction								

MERCHANT

Sig	nature (Signature may be evidenced	by facsimile)	Name (please print)	Reggie Ba	audoin	Date 9/19/2023
Х	Reasie, Baudoila.			Reggie B		5/15/2025
N	PC.0423.6MA.MAG.T1137 (PR)	Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") is a reg	gistered ISO of Fifth Third	Bank, N.A., 38 F	Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263	B Page 4 of 5

DocuSign Envelope ID: CBAEC7C0-FA9E-46F3-B698-356C5EA1DD42

Merchant's Business Name (Legal	-							
SECTION 12 EQUIPMENT SETUP			CODE: NPC :	= NPC to ship e		= Sales office to ship e	quipment MER = Mer	
TERMINAL	QTY	PROVIDER	PRI	NTER	PROVIDER	PIN F	PAD	PROVIDER
		CODE			CODE			CODE
POS Software or Gateway	1	MER						
Other:	Provider Cod	le: Other	:	Pr	ovider Code:	Other:	Provid	ler Code:
		1		PUBLISHER		VERSIO	N	
				TSYS (ISSUIN			IN	
EQUIPMENT OPTIONS	6 (1330)110 1							
RETAIL/MOTO			ULI SELECTIO			OPTION NOT SELECTE		
	Διιτ	o-Close++						
Last 4-Digits	Aut	TIME			•			
CVV 2 VES NO	Store	N Forward		-	Servers		FUEL DYES DN	0
Dunchase	Slore				Tables			-
Card/Level 2		Pre-Dial			Bar Tab	□ YES □ NO	PASSWORD	
Invoice #		Cash Back	🗆 YES 🗹 NO		Suggested Tip	□ YES □ NO		
Prompt □ YES □ NO		Cash Back	0					ES 🗆 NO
PBX Code □ 8 □ 9	Ma	ax Amount	<u> </u>					ES 🗆 NO
Multi-Merchant					oth receipts sig		Return 🗆 Y	
First Merchant	++ Auto-Cl	lose Time for	Alternate Fund			D signature line	Settlement DY	ES 🗆 NO
MID	needs to l	be no later th	an 7:30 p.m. C	ST 🛛 🗥	O receipts und	er \$25.00	Other	
Custom Header / Footer:			-	Wireless I	D:			
				0				
				Comment	5:			
	210	Required	ONI Y if ordere	ed through NPC	: - Default shi	pping options (indica	ted by $*$) will be appr	lied for any
EQUIPMENT SHIPPING INSTRUCTION	JNS		t selected belo		Doradit offi	sping options (maloa		liou loi uliy
							r Night	
Ship To: 🛛 🛛 🖉 [Do Not Ship	□ Merchant	Location *	SO Location \Box (Other	□ 1-3 Day □ Ove Priority	, * 🗆 Ground	Saturday
Attn:						Payment For Equ	/ vinmont \\/ill Dov	
							heck \Box Cash \Box V	sa □ MC
Address:							nex 🗆 30 day (Bill Gi	
City: St	ate: Z	ip:	Phone #:		Special Ins			oup)
NPC TO REPROGRAM/TRAIN ME			NO					
			NU		l T			
NPC TO SHIP WELCOME KIT?	□YES	⊠NO					D	
WELCOME KIT SHIPPING INSTRUC	TIONS						Required if welcome k to separate address	
								Phone
Ship To: Merchant Location *	ISO Locatio	on ⊡Other					Attn:	#:
Address:				City:		State:	Zip:	π.
SECTION 13 SITE INSPECTION INF				City.		Sidle.	Zip.	
I represent and warrant that the information		in the applica	tion is true and a	courate to the be	st of my knowled	dae In addition I hereby o	ertify that (check which	annlies).
✓ I have physically inspected the b				Business / Inve			cruly that (check which	applies).
this address, personally confirmed				Dusiness / inve	antory / Ompine			
Control Owner/Officer Information S				Descharter				
the Agreement.	ooolion, and		ion olgining of	Does business	•••		⊠YES	□NO
□ An NPC approved third party site	inspection v	endor will su	vlagi	ls business op	en and operati	ng?	⊠YES	□NO
inspection within 15 days of my sig				Is inventory su	fficient for busi	ness type?	⊠YES	□NO
that a site inspection is needed.				Are goods and	services deliv	ered at the time of sale	? □YES	⊠NO
□ I have not physically inspected the	ne business	premises of	the	•		to credit card on	. ⊿Order	Shipment
Merchant; but have verified the vali					•			
sources and confirmed the identity				Are good and		0		□Both
Owner/Officer Information Section.				If goods are sh	iipped, is a Ful	fillment House used?	□YES	⊠NO
If Fulfillment House is used, please	complete the	e followina:						
Fulfillment House Name and Addre						Fulfillment Hou	se Contact Informatio	n:
Is Fulfillment House PCI DSS Com	pliant? □YE	S ⊠NO	% of s	shipments by thi	s vendor			
Location Type: ØRetail Store Front				Industrial Buildir		how		
Sales		Sales Rep				Application		
Organization: IMPACT PAYSYST	EM LLC		Anna Bourgeois			Date: 9/14/2	2023	
NPC.0123.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR)				ed ISO of Fifth Thir	d Bank, N.A., 38 I	Fountain Square Plaza, Cinc		Page 5 of 5

NPC.0123.CMA.MAG.T1137 (PR) Worldpay ISO, Inc. ("NPC") Is a registered ISO of Fifth Third Bank, N.A., 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45263